© 2019, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00287, Revision 6, 2.23.2024
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Optical Connectivity
AS
CE
N

Specifications
CONNECTOR Connector
Ordering Code
Connector
Housing Color Fiber Type Cable
Jacket Color
IL
(Typical dB)
IL
(MAX. DB)
Reflectance
(Typical dB)
8F MTP Elite (unpinned) EEF Yellow
Single-mode
G.657.A1 (BIF)
Yellow 0.1 0.35 -60
8F MTP Elite (pinned) EEM Yellow
Single-mode
G.657.A1 (BIF)
Yellow 0.1 0.35 -60
8F MTP Pro (unpinned) PFEF Aqua 50 µm OM3, OM4 Aqua 0.1 0.35 -20
8F MTP Pro (pinned) PFEM Aqua 50 µm OM3, OM4 Aqua 0.1 0.35 -20
12F MTP Elite (unpinned) ETF Yellow
Single-mode
G.657.A1 (BIF)
Yellow 0.1 0.35 -60
12F MTP Elite (pinned) ETM Yellow
Single-mode
G.657.A1 (BIF)
Yellow 0.1 0.35 -60
12F MTP Pro (unpinned) PFTF Aqua 50 µm OM3, OM4 Aqua 0.1 0.35 -20
12F MTP Pro (pinned) PFTM Aqua 50 µm OM3, OM4 Aqua 0.1 0.35 -20
Qualifications
GOVERNING BODY STANDARD CODE COMPONENT
ITU G.657.A1 Single-mode optical fiber only
Telcordia
GR-326/GR-1435 Connectors
GR-409-CORE Cable
EIA/TIA 568-A Cable
RoHS Compliant Cable
CONNECTOR
END B
008 = 8
012 = 12
024 = 24
048 = 48
072 = 72
096 = 96
144 = 144
288 = 288
Q =  Single-mode
G.657A BIF
L = Multimode OM3
C = Multimode OM4
0001ETFETF PAPL MF012 Q
Options for Trunk &
Pigtail Assemblies:
PL =  Plenum MicroCore
(250 µm)
P4 =  4.8 mm Plenum
MicroCore (for 12F
cables only)
GE =  LSZH MicroCore
(250 µm)
Options for
Pigtail Assemblies Only:
GQS =  2.0 mm Plenum
MicroCore (SWR)
GES =   2.0 mm LSZH
MicroCore (SWR)
MF = Method F
MA = Method A
EEF =  MPO-SM Elite,